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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS/CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS/GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES/i&{*# H P

@ FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE / SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE / SERVICIO DE ATENCION AL CLIENTE / &EHE%:

1-883-907-1099 = customer@primahomefurnishings.com

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS OR QUESTIONS, EMAIL OR CALL CUSTOMER S| TIENE ALGUN PROBLEMA O DUDA, MANDE UN

SERVICE BEFORE YOU RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE STORE WHERE IT CORREO ELECTRONICO O LLAME AL SERVICIO DE
ATENCION AL CLIENTE ANTES DE DEVOLVER ESTE

4 YEAR WARRANTY,
A P:NOD[‘,EE%’:\RFQ’VTIE WAS PURCHASED.
AANO D e A SI VOUS AVEZ DES PROBLEMES OU QUESTIONS, ENVOYEZ UN COURRIEL ~ PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA DONDE LO ADQUIRIO.

AU SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE OU APPELEZ LE SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE IR EAEE ], TEAEIR SYATHR (e IR SRS AR o
AVANT DE RETOURNER CE PRODUIT OU VOUS L'AVEZ ACHETE.
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KA WARNING

This product can expose you to chemicals including
Formaldehyde, which is known to the State of California to
cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm. For
more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/furniture
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AAVERTISSEMENT

Ce produit peut vous exposer a des produits chimiques, y
compris le formaldéhyde, qui est connu dans I'Etat de Californie
pour causer le cancer ou des malformations congénitales ou
d'autres problemes de reproduction. Pour plus d'informations,

\allez a P65Warnings.ca.gov/furniture
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AADVERTENCIA

Este producto puede exponerlo a sustancias quim icas,
incluyendo el formaldehido, el cual es conocido en el estado
de California como causante de cancer, defectos de nacimiento
u otros danos reproductivos. Para obtener mas informacion

vaya a www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/furniture
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FLAM=LUX

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

CAMDEN
A

/| step/Etape/Paso/% % 1~10,11,15~20

Is =l
\\_40 min/,
N4
Installatioﬁinished
at 40 minutes
L'installation nécessite O

40 minutes
Tiempo de instalacion \\\

40 minutos
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Step/Etape/Paso/$ ¥ 1~10,12,13,14,
Install the mantel 15~20
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Il faut deux adultes
pour installe la

manuteau du foyer \
Instalacion de la repisa \\ ﬂ
solo por adultos
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Attention / Attention / Atencion / ¥ &

1. Find a location for the fireplace heater that is protected from 1. Placez la cheminée dans un endroit non exposé
direct sunlight. auxrayons directs du soleil.

2.Do not plug the electric fireplace heater into the power outlet 2. Ne branchez pas la cheminée électrique avant
before you read all instruction. d'avoir lu toutes les instructions.

1. Situé el calefactor de la chimenea fuera de la luz del sol. 1. 55 B E TS EE SR A,

2. No enchufar el calefactor de la chimenea eléctrica en 2. EREAIGABHWEIMARTZE, HMBHEEPEAN
lat oma de corriente antes de leer las instrucciones. IR,




IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / =15t 8
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4B %548

Helpful Advice / conseils utiles / Consejos Utiles | B Y

1.Follow carefully the assembly instructions.

2.Check to ensure this carton contains all parts.

3.To prevent product damage,assemble the furniture on the carton.

4.Clean surface of furniture with a duster or damp cloth only,do not use abrasive cleaners.

1.Suivez méticuleusement les instructions de montage.

2.Vérifiez le contenu de cet emballage pour vous assurer qu'il contienne toutes les piéces.

3.Pour éviter d'endommager l'appareil, effectuez le montage sur la boite d’emballage.

4 Ne nettoyez la surface du meuble qu'a I'aide d'un chiffon a poussiére ou d'un linge humide,
n'utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs.

1. Sigue detenidamente las instrucciones de montaje.

2. Asegurese de que la caja contiene todas sus piezas.

3. Para prevenir danos en el producto, monte las piezas en la caja.

4. Limpie la superficie del mueble con un trapo himedo y no productos de limpieza abrasivos.

1IFETELL A

2HREHHBREEKBENIBEDMG,

3. AR miBR, IBEE T EARET M,

4. ERPRHEKEFEILERLE, mREEREARMENESER

Parts list / Liste des piéces / Lista de Piezas /| ZEap{FiFE




IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES /| E £t H

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4B %15 Ef

Hardware / Matériel / Lista de piezas | A& E#%

<{ » e
®7.8X30mm ®15X12mm ®7.5X36.3mm ®5X50mm
A x 22 Bx12 Cx12 Dx12 Gx8 Hx2
Y
®4X12mm ®4X35mm ®4X20mm MAX22mm <>
| x 16 Jx20 Kx2 Lx2 M x 4 Ox2 Px4
< sV < w
/ / ®4 X 10mm
®3X16mm CCx12
Qx12 Rx12 AA x 1 BB x 2 +3 extra/si;

Note / Remarque / Nota / &

Using the wrong screw will cause damage.

Carefully study the screw diagrams above.

Before beginning assembly, identify each type of screw.

L'utilisation d’'une vis inappropriée peut causer des dommages.
Avant de commencer le montage, identifiez chaque type de vis.
Etudiez soigneusement les schémas des vis ci-dessus.

tornillo.

abajo.

Usar el tornillo erréneo podria provocar algun tipo de dafno
Antes de empezar el montaje, identifica cada tipo de

Examine detenidamente los diagramas de los tornillos de

fERHEIRIIB LB SR,
TR, BRIRAIARRENEL,
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SHOWN ACTUAL SIZE / GRANDEUR REELLE / MOSTRAR TAMANO ACTUAL / &#2452FRR ~}
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d5 X 50mm
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / i}t A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4A %5 FA

Necessary Tools / Outils nécessaires / Herramientas Necesarias / A5 fE T &

Glue not enclosed.(We recommend to apply some glue into holes before inserting wood dowels.)
La colle n'est pas incluse.(ll est conseillé de mettre un peu de colle dans les trous avant d'insérer les
chevilles a bois).

Pegamento no enclsed. (Se recomienda aplicar un poco de pegamento en los agujeros antes de insertar las clavijas
de madera.)

RIBHEIK. (BIERAERTRBANRK)

ZA

wood glue / colle a bois
Cola a madera / ERAKRR

S

wood dowels / chevilles a bois
clavijas de madera / /K&
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / E£ijtFH
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4B 5FA

Step 1/ Etape 1/Paso 1/ $% 1
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES /| E£ijtFf
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / £H %3R8

Step 2/ Etape 2/ Paso 2| 5% 2




IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES /| E£ijt A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / £A %338

Step 3/ Etape 3/ Paso 3/ 5 3




IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / %1}t A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 42238

Step 4/ Etape 4/ Paso 4| 5% 4




IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / %1}t A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / £33t A

Step 5/ Etape 5/ Paso 5/ 5% 5
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / %1} A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 48 %t

Step 6/ Etape 6/ Paso 6/ 5% 6
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / E£ijtf
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4825 i5FA

Step 7/Etape 7/Paso 7/ 5B 7
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / E i}t
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 42 5tF8

Sten 8/ Etape 8/ Paso 8/ £ 8
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES /| EZ£ijtFf
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4223}t FA

Step 9/ Etape 9/Paso 9/ $% 9
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / E£ijtH
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4A%1}#8

Step 10/ Etape 10/ Paso 10 / $%10
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / %1}t A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4B 5Ff

Step 11/ Etape 11/ Paso 11 | 5811
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / %1}t A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4B 15¢Ff

Step 12/ Etape 12/ Paso 12 | £%12

BB
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / %1}t A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4B 15¢Ff

Step 13/ Etape 13/ Paso 13 / 5%13
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES /| E i} A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4A %} #8

Step 14 Etape 14/ Paso 14| 514
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES /| i}t A
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4A %8

Step 15/ Etape 15/ Paso 15/ $%15
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES / E£ijtf
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4A % #8

Step 16/ Etape 16/ Paso 16 / %16

Fx16

NG

WARNING: Open and close the doors to make sure they are aligned and shut correctly. If necessary,
adjust the screws and bolts for a good fit.

Figure 1: Adjust these 4 screws to adjust the up and down direction of the door.
Figure 2: Adjust the bolt to adjust the front and rear direction of the door.

Figure 3: Adjust the bolt to adjust the left and right direction of the door.

AVERTISSEMENT : Ouvrez et fermez les portes pour vous assurer qu'elles sont alignées et fermées
correctement. Si nécessaire, ajustez les vis et les boulons pour obtenir un bon ajustement.

Figure 1 : Ajustez ces 4 vis pour ajuster la direction de haut et en bas de la porte.

Figure 2 : Ajustez le boulon pour ajuster la direction avant et arriére de la porte.

Figure 3 : Ajustez le boulon pour ajuster la direction gauche et droite de la porte.

ADVERTENCIA: Abra y cierre las puertas para asegurarse de que estén alineadas y cerradas
correctamente. Si es necesario, ajuste los tornillos y los pernos para un buen ajuste.

Figura 1: Ajuste estos 4 tornillos para ajustar la direccidon hacia arriba y hacia abajo de la puerta.
Figura 2: Ajuste el perno para ajustar la direccion delantera y trasera de la puerta.

Figura 3: Ajuste el perno para ajustar la direccion izquierda y derecha de la puerta.

DARFIIME, BFXRITRABERIRE RE2,
D EA R, RLAE TR E T A E,
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES | E£ijtFf
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 488

Step 17/ Etape 17/ Paso 17 | 5817
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES | E£ijtFf
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 48 4t FA

Step 18/ Etape 18/ Paso 18 /5818
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES /| E£ijtFf
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 482 i5FA

Step 19/ Etape 19/ Paso 19/ $%19

WALL/MUR/PARED/ 1%
A
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES / INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES /| E i} f

Step 20/ Etape 20/ Paso 20 / %20

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / 4R 258

MAXIMUM LOAD 119 Ibs (54 kg)

CHARGE MAXIMALE 119 Ibs (54 kg)
CARGA MAXIMA 119 Ibs (54 kg)
B AKE 119 Ibs (54 kg)

MAXIMUM LOAD 31.1 Ibs (14.1 kg)
CHARGE MAXIMALE 31,1 Ibs (14,1 kg)
CARGA MAXIMA 31,1 Ibs (14,1 kg)
BAAE 31.1 Ibs (14.1 kg)

MAXIMUM LOAD 38.4 Ibs (17.4 kg)
CHARGE MAXIMALE 38,4 Ibs (17,4 kg)
CARGA MAXIMA 38 4 Ibs (17,4 kg)

8 AKE 38.4 Ibs (17.4 kg)
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1 YEAR WARRANTY

For Flamelux Electric Fireplace Mantel

BASIC WARRANTY :

The company warrants that this item is free from manufacturing and material defects for a period of one year from
date of purchase, subject to the following conditions and limitations.

The company will, at its’ option, replace free of charge and defective This warranty is void unless the following conditions are
part, replace free of charge any defective part, which the Purchaser adhered to:

shall notify their Distributor or the company within the warranty 1. The company reserves the right to inspect defective parts
period. The obligation of the company product under this warranty that have been replaced under warranty. Dealer is expected to
is expressly limited to such replacement. hold defective parts for 60 days.

2. Only parts and accessories and other material, available through

the company product are to be used in the performance of
The provisions of this limited warranty shall not apply to pany p P

the following: warranty service.
3. Purchasers are responsible for presenting / notifying the

1. Accidents.
company as soon a problem exists. The warranty repairs should

2. Unauthorized repairs or alterations.
P be completed in a reasonable amount of time from the date of

3. Normal maintenance.
authorization. Not to exceed 30 days past notification.

4. Incidental damages caused by failure of the mantel.

5. Improper installation.

The provisions of this limited warranty shall not apply to
deterioration due to wear and exposure beyond the following
limitation:

@ FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE:

1. For 180 days from the date of purchase for exterior finished surfaces. [%] customer@primahomefurnishings.cam
1-883-907-1099

Due to the properties of natural wood, the company makes no

warranty against mineralization of wood components.

The warranty is null and void if used in commercial or industrial applications.

Retailer: Model Number:

Serial Number: Purchase Date:
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1 AN DE GARANTIE

Pour Le Foyer Electrique Avec Manteau Flamelux

GARANTIE DE BASE :

La compagnie garantit que ce produit est exempt de tout défaut de fabrication ou de matériaux pour une période d’un
an apreés la date d’achat, selon les conditions et les restrictions suivantes.

A sa discrétion, la société remplacera gratuitement toute piéce
défectueuse si 'acheteur en avise le distributeur ou le société
pendant la période de garantie. L’obligation de la société en

vertu de cette garantie est expressément limitée a ce remplacement.

Les modalités de cette garantie limitée ne s’appliqueront pas
aux situations suivantes :

1. Accidents.

2. Réparations ou modifications non autorisées.

3. Entretien normal.

4. Dommages indirects causés par la défaillance du manteau.

5. Installation inadéquate.

Les modalités de cette garantie limitée ne s’appliqueront pas a
la détérioration en raison de I'usure ou I’exposition au-dela des
limitations suivantes :

1. Pour les 180 jours a compter de la date d’achat pour les surfaces

extérieures finies.

En raison des propriétés du bois naturel, la société n’offre aucune
garantie contre la minéralisation des éléments en bois.

La garantie sera nulle si les conditions suivantes ne sont pas
respectées :

1. La société se réserve le droit d’'inspecter les pieces défectueuses
qui ont été remplacées en vertu de la garantie. Le marchand doit
conserver les pieces défectueuses pendant 60 jours.

2. Seuls les piéces, accessoires et autres matériaux disponibles par
I'entremise de la société doivent étre utilisés pour effectuer les
réparations en vertu de la présente garantie.

3. Les acheteurs sont responsables d’aviser le fabricant dés qu’un
probléme se présente. Les réparations en vertu de la garantie doivent
étre effectuées dans un délai raisonnable suivant la date
d’autorisation. Ce délai ne doit pas excéder 30 jours suivant 'avis

d’autorisation.

@ SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE:

= customer@primahomefurnishings.com
1-883-907-1099

Cette garantie est nulle et non avenue si I'appareil est utilisé a des fins commerciales ou industrielles.

Revendeur :

Numéro de série :

Numéro de modéle :

Date d'achat :




1 ANO DE GARANTIA

Para La Repisa De Chimenea Eléctrica De Flamelux

GARANTIA BASICA:

La compania garantiza que este articulo se encuentra libre de defectos materiales y de produccion durante un periodo
de un ano de la fecha de compra, y esta sujeta a las siguientes condiciones y limitaciones.

A su opcion, la compafdia, reemplazara sin costo, cualquier
component defectuoso, después de que el comprador informe

a la compafiia o a su Distribuidor, dentro del periodo de garantia.
Bajo esta garantia, la obligacion de la compafiia estéa limitada
expresamente al tal reemplazo o reparacion.

Los terminus de esta garantia limitada no se aplican a los
siguientes:

1. Accidentes.

2. Reparaciones o modificaciones no autorizadas.

3. Mantenimiento normal.

4. Dafos incidentales causados por fallas del Repisa de chimenea.
5. Instalacion incorrect.

Los terminus de esta garantia no se aplican al deterioro debido
al desgaste y exposicion mas alla limitaciones siguientes :

1. Las superficies externas acabadas por 180 dias posterriores a la
fecha de compra.

Debido a las propiedades de la Madera natural, la compaifiia no ofrece

ninguna garantia contra salinizacion de los components de madera.

La garantia no tiene validez salvo que se acepten las
condiciones siguientes:

1. La compafiia se reserve el derecho de inspeccionar los
components defectuosos que se hubieran reemplazado bajo la
garantia. El distribuidor debera conservar los componentes
defectuosos durante 60 dias.

2. Para cumplir debidamente con la garantia, se deberan utilizarse
solamente components, accesorios y otros materiales disponibles

a través de la compainia.

3. Es responsabiledad de los cornpradores el presentarse o informar
a la compania tan pronto como se suscite un problema. Las
reparaciones bajo la garantia deberan llevarseacabo en un plazo

razonable después de la fecha de la autorizacion. No debera
sobrepasar mas de 30 dias después de la notificacon.

@ SERVICIO DE ATENCION AL CLIENTE:

@ customer@primahomefurnishings.com
1-883-907-1099

La garantia quedaria invalida en caso de que se utilizara para aplicaciones industriales o comerciales.

Proveedor:

NuUmero de serie:

Numero de modelo:

Fecha de compra:
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@ FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE / SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE / SERVICIO DE ATENCION AL CLIENTE / £ER%:

1-883-907-1099 = customer@primahomefurnishings.com

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS OR QUESTIONS, EMAIL OR CALL CUSTOMER S| TIENE ALGUN PROBLEMA O DUDA, MANDE UN
SERVICE BEFORE YOU RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE STORE WHERE IT CORREO ELECTRONICO O LLAME AL SERVICIO DE

WAS PURCHASED. ATENCION AL CLIENTE ANTES DE DEVOLVER ESTE
SI VOUS AVEZ DES PROBLEMES OU QUESTIONS, ENVOYEZ UN COURRIEL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA DONDE LO ADQUIRIO.
AU SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE OU APPELEZ LE SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE INRARFAEMRE R, IE7EIR SERT D MFal FRiE AR 55 A R o

AVANT DE RETOURNER CE PRODUIT OU VOUS L'AVEZ ACHETE.

N

FLAM=LUXX



